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Delay in CBSE Results 

 

2425.  PROF. SOUGATA RAY:  

SHRI N.K. PREMACHANDRAN: 

 

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the reasons for delay in publishing results of 12th Board Examination by Central 

Board of Secondary Education (CBSE);  

(b) whether the Government proposes to initiate action to protect the interest of students 

attended 10th and 12th standards of CBSE Boards examination in 2022 and if so, the 

details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has noticed that admission to class Plus one and degree 

courses have been started in most of the institutions after the Board results are 

published and if so, whether the Government/ UGC has taken steps to extend the last 

date for submission of applications for Graduate courses;  

(d) if so, the details thereof;  

(e) whether the Government proposes to introduce time table or schedule for all the 

Board results on same day to avoid difficulties to students and if so, the details thereof 

and action taken thereto; and  

(f) the reasons for not strictly following the examination calendar by CBSE in publishing 

results? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

( SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI) 

 

(a): There is no delay in declaration of results. The date of declaration of result of 

Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) Class-XII was schedule for 31st July, 



2022.  Board has declared the results of both classes X/XII on 22.07.2022 i.e. 9 days 

before the schedule date. 

 

(b) to (f): As far as Higher Education is concerned, on the request of CBSE to 

UGC vide letter No. CBSE/HQRS-CoordPOLC/12/2022/E-72085/1051 dated 

28.06.2022, UGC has issued instructions to Universities to fix the last date after the 

declaration of result of CBSE vide D.O.No.2-64/2022(CPP-II) dated 12th July, 2022, 

which is available on the UGC’s website 

https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/2167534_CBSE_Result.pdf . 
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